- S
u
b
je
ct to
 m
o
d

Data sheet P0916 EN
Page 7 of 9
Order example 1:
Piston pump with 6 open outlet bores,
cartridge reservoir 380, cone grease nipple
DIN 71412, 6 check valve cartridges with
push-in connector ø6.
Order designation:
GMK-B / 00 / 6 / 380 / A / 6
is delivered:
GMK-B / 00 / without / without / A / 0
incl. mounted cone grease
nipple DIN 71412
380 ml cartridge reservoir
5 locking screws
6 check valve cartridges
with push-in connector ø6
Order example 2:
Piston pump with 4 open outlet bores, for
grease cartridges 400 g DIN 1284, locking
nipple, 4 check valve cartridges with thread
connection G 1/8.
Order designation:
GMK-B / 00 / 4 / 40 / B / 0
is delivered:
GMK-B / 00 / without / without / A / 0
incl. mounted cone grease
nipple DIN 71412
Reservoir 40 incl. fixing material
Locking nipple
5 locking screws
4 check valve cartridges
with thread connection G 1/8
Storable variant:
GMK-B / 00 / without / without / A
GMK-B / 00 / without / without / A / S2C
incl. mounted cone grease
nipple DIN 71412
All other variants consist of this device
and the corresponding components for
retrofitting. Retrofitting (outlet configu-
ration, installing the reservoir, changing
the filling connection) must be carried
out by the customer himself using the
operating instructions supplied.
Note:
The reservoir is packed loose with the
delivery.
5 screw plugs with sealing ring are sup-
plied with each unit.
1)
 Not suitable for oil.
2)
 Proper venting of the pump during commissioning must be ensured.
GMK-B
Number of
open outlets
1
5
Reservoir Filling connection Outlet Version / design
A
0
B
D
C
0
4
6
Cone grease nipple
DIN 71412 Threaded connection
G 1/8
Standard
not specifiedLocking nipple

Data sheet P0916 EN
Page 7 of 9
Order example 1:
Piston pump with 6 open outlet bores,
cartridge reservoir 380, cone grease nipple
DIN 71412, 6 check valve cartridges with
push-in connector ø6.
Order designation:
GMK-B / 00 / 6 / 380 / A / 6
is delivered:
GMK-B / 00 / without / without / A / 0
incl. mounted cone grease
nipple DIN 71412
380 ml cartridge reservoir
5 locking screws
6 check valve cartridges
with push-in connector ø6
Order example 2:
Piston pump with 4 open outlet bores, for
grease cartridges 400 g DIN 1284, locking
nipple, 4 check valve cartridges with thread
connection G 1/8.
Order designation:
GMK-B / 00 / 4 / 40 / B / 0
is delivered:
GMK-B / 00 / without / without / A / 0
incl. mounted cone grease
nipple DIN 71412
Reservoir 40 incl. fixing material
Locking nipple
5 locking screws
4 check valve cartridges
with thread connection G 1/8
Storable variant:
GMK-B / 00 / without / without / A
GMK-B / 00 / without / without / A / S2C
incl. mounted cone grease
nipple DIN 71412
All other variants consist of this device
and the corresponding components for
retrofitting. Retrofitting (outlet configu-
ration, installing the reservoir, changing
the filling connection) must be carried
out by the customer himself using the
operating instructions supplied.
Note:
The reservoir is packed loose with the
delivery.
5 screw plugs with sealing ring are sup-
plied with each unit.
1)
 Not suitable for oil.
2)
 Proper venting of the pump during commissioning must be ensured.
GMK-B
Number of
open outlets
1
5
Reservoir Filling connection Outlet Version / design
A
0
B
D
C
0
4
6
Cone grease nipple
DIN 71412 Threaded connection
G 1/8
Standard
not specifiedLocking nipple